OP \$90.00 2438940

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM862680 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/29/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GrammaTech, Inc.		12/14/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CodeSecure, Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 1250, 6903 Rockledge Dr.	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2438940	CODESURFER
Registration Number:	3393893	CODESONAR
Registration Number:	6465187	CODESENTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164063

Email: sld@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: Sheryl De Luca

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 2: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheryl De Luca		
SIGNATURE:	/Sheryl De Luca/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2023		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment_121423#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment 121423#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made <u>nunc pro tunc</u> effective August 29, 2023.

WHEREAS, GrammaTech, Inc., a corporation of New York, having a mailing address at 531 Esty St., Ithaca, New York 14850 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in connection with an Asset Purchase Agreement of August 29, 2023, agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest to the trademarks in the attached Schedules A and B, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the United States and foreign trademark applications and registrations for said marks (collectively, the "Trademarks") to CodeSecure, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a mailing address at Suite 1250, 6903 Rockledge Dr., Bethesda, MD 20817 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in the said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to ensure that the right, title and interest and benefit in and to ASSIGNEE to the said Trademarks can be recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and the relevant foreign trademark offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, effective August 29, 2023, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the applications and registrations of said marks, together with the right to sue and obtain damages, injunctive relief and/or attorney's fees by reason of any and all past infringements of the marks, or for any other violation of any other rights in or relating to said marks.

GRAMMATECH, IN Gigned by:		C	CODESECURE, INC.		DocuSigned by:	
By:		Beth Michalak	В	y: _		Michael Kelley
Name:	Ве	th Michalak	N	ame:	Michael Kelley	
Title:	C	F0	T	itle: _	CF0	
Date:	12,	/14/2023	D	ate:	12/14/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 12/20/2023

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark	Ser. No./Registration No.	Class(es)
CODESURFER	75509079/	9
	2438940	
CODESONAR	76679505/	9
	3393893	
CODESENTRY	90132896/	9, 42
	6465187	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0957